
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 17 November 2021

M M2/3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY BLUE SHADOW Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 30/10/2021, R5, M 3M 4P 5P M2/2/2S. Ramshaw 496861 7/0170

 2 HAMPSHIRE Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 13/11/2021, R11, M 3M 3M 5P M2/2/2J. King 496951 8/2167

 3 POACHER Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R9, C 2C 1P 4C M2/2/2O. Langley 496741 16/11408

 4 HAMMER DOWN Weighted points score MAT, 18/10/2021, R12, P 3P 1M 6P M2/1/2M. Attard 493305 15/4268

 5 SILVER HEELS Weighted points score NOW, 08/11/2021, R8, P 6P 1M 6P M2/1/2S. Fitch 496336 13/2229

 6 SUPER ARCHIE Weighted points score WPK, 06/11/2021, R11, M 4M 2M 7C M2/2/1C. Gatt 497250 9/0181

 7 STRIKING Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 06/11/2021, R11, M 2M (FEL)P 3Y M3/2C. Chappelow 496953 3/0133

 8 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R7, P 6P 7C 3P M3/1F. Harris 492357 6/1173

 9 TOPPER MCGARRETT Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R8, P 7P 7M 4M M3/1F. Harris 492360 8/1157

 10 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R7, P 8P 1Y 5Y M3/1R. Thomas 491785 8/0155

 11 ARIA'S THE ONE Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R5, M 4M 3P 5C M3/1J. Sing 494690 10/0144
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 1 ZIPPING LENNOX Last start winner GAR, 13/11/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 4/1/2J. Mackay 539876 5/4255

 2 DANCE WITH IZZY Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R7, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2C. Bell 524973 7/6165

 3 POWDER FINGER Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 4/1/1J. Lord 537851 5/4195

 4 CROCODILE VELLA Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 4/1/1D. Sultana 535347 7/6201

 5 MISS WANTED Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R9, P 1P 1C 1P 5/2K. Mulrine 536145 5/3308

 6 ONE WAY Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R3, P 1P 1C 7C 5/2S. Fellowes 536131 4/3280

 7 RICO'S GODDESS Last start winner GUN, 11/11/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1B. Allen 532831 8/3270

 8 ROCKER FLYER Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3M. Farrugia 531395 3/1246

 9 REBELLING Last start winner RIC, 14/11/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3186

 10 BLACKJACKIST Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3A. Lord 544366 2/1152

 11 SUNRISE DANCER Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3S. Simonetta 531162 8/1276

 12 LANMOR DOLLARS Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4P. Moran 508641 5/0258

 13 SIMPLY PATCHES Last start placegetter GOS, 28/09/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 5/3P. Rodgers 521212 6/1198

 14 ZIPPING RILEY Last start placegetter GAR, 13/11/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2J. Mackay 539871 3/2195

 15 REDSHIFT SEVEN Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1J. Little 522317 11/9193

 16 CATCH ME NERO Last start placegetter RIC, 12/11/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 3C 5/4J. Magri 537969 1/0190

 17 GETAWAY MAN Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 6C 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1179

 18 CHARLEE'S MISTY Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2M. Finn 544531 3/2174

 19 TAP OUT DIESEL Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 5/3R. Metselaar 537726 5/1169

 20 CLAY MADE Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 8P 5/3A. Lord 543270 2/1160

 21 LANMOR CUTIE Last start placegetter RIC, 12/11/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1P. Moran 508642 9/7159

 22 HEART BEAT Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4K. Drynan 538087 1/0153

 23 HEART LINES Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1K. Coleman 529694 5/4144

 24 ROVER BOY Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4S. Fairbairn 520066 3/0108

 25 CHASING FERNANDO 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 26/10/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4C. Watts 538612 6/0258

 26 MINT CONDITION Last start Provincial winner NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4M. Clayton 532359 5/0249

 27 PARIS AND ROME Last start Provincial winner RIC, 12/11/2021, R8, P 1P 7C 1P 5/3T. Rees 531306 4/1208

 28 TIES THAT BIND Last start Provincial winner MAT, 25/10/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 5/4F. Hurst 543549 2/0158

 29 MELLCAT LESLIE Last start Country winner GBN, 23/02/2021, R2, Y 1Y 5/4M. Clayton 536620 1/0151

 30 DIAMANTINA ROSE Dropping in grade WPK, 10/11/2021, R10, P 6C 5P 5P 5/1C. Proctor 519629 14/12214

 31 MISS KEY Dropping in grade WPK, 10/11/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 1P 5/1K. Mulrine 536147 5/4147
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 32 CLANDESTINE Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 2P 5/2P. Sims 541249 4/2274

 33 BLUE TICKET Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R1, C 3C 2P 2P 5/4K. Pedrana 533175 6/0239

 34 LAGOON ALASKA Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 5C 5/2P. Rodgers 536504 5/2226

 35 SPICED RUM Weighted points score MAT, 06/09/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4D. Thomas 537884 2/0220

 36 BACI BACI Weighted points score GBN, 29/10/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4N. Tetley 532350 6/0219

 37 CRAZY OLD GOAT Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1A. Weise 521120 9/5219

 38 SHORT TICKET Weighted points score WPK, 06/11/2021, R7, C 3C 6P 4P 5/1J. Lord 533176 10/6218

 39 FLIGHTY FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2M. Finn 544534 5/2210

 40 PRINCESS FORTY Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R8, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2M. Forner 536680 9/2210

 41 BRUCE MICK GLENN Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R2, C 3C 3P 1P 5/1P. Sims 530534 6/3208

 42 CALIENTE KING Weighted points score WPK, 06/11/2021, R3, C 2C 1P 1P 5/2T. Rees 535165 3/2205

 43 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2D. Drynan 520504 5/3191

 44 NELLIE CREEK Weighted points score LIT, 06/11/2021, R6, Y 7Y 4Y 2P 5/3M. Mcgrath 534231 4/1184

 45 PRISTINE IMAGE Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 1P 5/3M. Finn 544533 2/1183

 46 MISS FRANKIE RAE Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2D. Goodger 532809 4/2177

 47 RESTRICTION Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4C. Brewer 537972 1/0176

 48 HUNDRED DEGREES Weighted points score LIT, 06/11/2021, R6, Y 2Y 1Y 6P 5/1S. Swain 523413 9/6173

 49 NOT TODAY Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1S. Ma 527337 12/6171

 50 JACOBITE DOUBLE Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2M. Dickson 507670 3/2168

 51 STONEY MCBRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 3/0150

 52 LUCKY ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4M. Forner 537209 1/0150

 53 UNO KAI Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R3, C 2C 6P 8C 5/2K. Pedrana 534548 3/2148

 54 ZIPPING FANCY Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4J. Magri 538107 1/0147

 55 MISS RIDDLE Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R4, Y 4Y 7C 7P 5/3S. Ma 537215 4/1146

 56 BELOW ZERO Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4J. King 538086 2/0144

 57 MURRAY'S WAY Weighted points score WPK, 03/11/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 5P 1P 5/4G. Borg 532517 2/0134

 58 RODGER BULLET Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3A. Langman 521490 5/1129

 59 UNIDENTIFIED Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 7P 1C 2P 5/4J. King 538085 1/0122

 60 REMEMBRANCE Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 8P 5/4K. Drynan 538088 1/0121

 61 JACK BUTTONS Weighted points score BUL, 14/08/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 5/4L. Azzopardi 539129 1/0105

 62 SWEPTAIL Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4A. Lord 544373 1/083
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 17 November 2021
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Div Wins /
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 1 MISS WANTED Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R9, P 1P 1C 1P 5/2K. Mulrine 536145 5/3308

 2 ONE WAY Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R3, P 1P 1C 7C 5/2S. Fellowes 536131 4/3280

 3 RICO'S GODDESS Last start winner GUN, 11/11/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1B. Allen 532831 8/3270

 4 ROCKER FLYER Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3M. Farrugia 531395 3/1246

 5 REBELLING Last start winner RIC, 14/11/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3186

 6 BLACKJACKIST Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3A. Lord 544366 2/1152

 7 SUNRISE DANCER Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3S. Simonetta 531162 8/1276

 8 LANMOR DOLLARS Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4P. Moran 508641 5/0258

 9 SIMPLY PATCHES Last start placegetter GOS, 28/09/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 5/3P. Rodgers 521212 6/1198

 10 ZIPPING RILEY Last start placegetter GAR, 13/11/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2J. Mackay 539871 3/2195

 11 REDSHIFT SEVEN Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1J. Little 522317 11/9193

 12 CATCH ME NERO Last start placegetter RIC, 12/11/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 3C 5/4J. Magri 537969 1/0190

 13 GETAWAY MAN Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 6C 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1179

 14 CHARLEE'S MISTY Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2M. Finn 544531 3/2174

 15 TAP OUT DIESEL Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 5/3R. Metselaar 537726 5/1169

 16 CLAY MADE Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 8P 5/3A. Lord 543270 2/1160

 17 LANMOR CUTIE Last start placegetter RIC, 12/11/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1P. Moran 508642 9/7159

 18 HEART BEAT Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4K. Drynan 538087 1/0153

 19 HEART LINES Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1K. Coleman 529694 5/4144

 20 ROVER BOY Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4S. Fairbairn 520066 3/0108

 21 CHASING FERNANDO 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 26/10/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4C. Watts 538612 6/0258

 22 MINT CONDITION Last start Provincial winner NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4M. Clayton 532359 5/0249

 23 PARIS AND ROME Last start Provincial winner RIC, 12/11/2021, R8, P 1P 7C 1P 5/3T. Rees 531306 4/1208

 24 TIES THAT BIND Last start Provincial winner MAT, 25/10/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 5/4F. Hurst 543549 2/0158

 25 MELLCAT LESLIE Last start Country winner GBN, 23/02/2021, R2, Y 1Y 5/4M. Clayton 536620 1/0151

 26 DIAMANTINA ROSE Dropping in grade WPK, 10/11/2021, R10, P 6C 5P 5P 5/1C. Proctor 519629 14/12214

 27 MISS KEY Dropping in grade WPK, 10/11/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 1P 5/1K. Mulrine 536147 5/4147

 28 CLANDESTINE Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 2P 5/2P. Sims 541249 4/2274

 29 BLUE TICKET Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R1, C 3C 2P 2P 5/4K. Pedrana 533175 6/0239

 30 LAGOON ALASKA Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 5C 5/2P. Rodgers 536504 5/2226

 31 SPICED RUM Weighted points score MAT, 06/09/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4D. Thomas 537884 2/0220
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 32 BACI BACI Weighted points score GBN, 29/10/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4N. Tetley 532350 6/0219

 33 CRAZY OLD GOAT Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1A. Weise 521120 9/5219

 34 SHORT TICKET Weighted points score WPK, 06/11/2021, R7, C 3C 6P 4P 5/1J. Lord 533176 10/6218

 35 FLIGHTY FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2M. Finn 544534 5/2210

 36 PRINCESS FORTY Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R8, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2M. Forner 536680 9/2210

 37 BRUCE MICK GLENN Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R2, C 3C 3P 1P 5/1P. Sims 530534 6/3208

 38 CALIENTE KING Weighted points score WPK, 06/11/2021, R3, C 2C 1P 1P 5/2T. Rees 535165 3/2205

 39 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2D. Drynan 520504 5/3191

 40 NELLIE CREEK Weighted points score LIT, 06/11/2021, R6, Y 7Y 4Y 2P 5/3M. Mcgrath 534231 4/1184

 41 PRISTINE IMAGE Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 1P 5/3M. Finn 544533 2/1183

 42 MISS FRANKIE RAE Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2D. Goodger 532809 4/2177

 43 RESTRICTION Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4C. Brewer 537972 1/0176

 44 HUNDRED DEGREES Weighted points score LIT, 06/11/2021, R6, Y 2Y 1Y 6P 5/1S. Swain 523413 9/6173

 45 NOT TODAY Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1S. Ma 527337 12/6171

 46 JACOBITE DOUBLE Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2M. Dickson 507670 3/2168

 47 LUCKY ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4M. Forner 537209 1/0150

 48 STONEY MCBRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 3/0150

 49 UNO KAI Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R3, C 2C 6P 8C 5/2K. Pedrana 534548 3/2148

 50 ZIPPING FANCY Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4J. Magri 538107 1/0147

 51 MISS RIDDLE Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R4, Y 4Y 7C 7P 5/3S. Ma 537215 4/1146

 52 BELOW ZERO Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4J. King 538086 2/0144

 53 MURRAY'S WAY Weighted points score WPK, 03/11/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 5P 1P 5/4G. Borg 532517 2/0134

 54 RODGER BULLET Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3A. Langman 521490 5/1129

 55 UNIDENTIFIED Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 7P 1C 2P 5/4J. King 538085 1/0122

 56 REMEMBRANCE Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 8P 5/4K. Drynan 538088 1/0121

 57 JACK BUTTONS Weighted points score BUL, 14/08/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 5/4L. Azzopardi 539129 1/0105

 58 SWEPTAIL Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R2, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4A. Lord 544373 1/083
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 1 ROYAL EMGRAND Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R10, P 1P 4C 5C 1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 14/13368

 2 NEANGAR BOY Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R10, C 5C 2P 5P 1/1C. Brewer 533880 8/6206

 3 BECK'S MONELLI Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 1C 2/1/2J. Mackay 531521 8/4280

 4 LIGHT AND LILY Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R10, C 3C 1C 2C 3/1/1J. Tweddle 533622 11/8382

 5 MANHATTAN MOCHA Last start winner RIC, 07/11/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 7Y 4/1/2L. Aldous 528248 10/5187

 6 JABENI Weighted points score MAT, 08/11/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 2P 4/1/1J. Mackay 525218 10/5285
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 1 LITTLE BIT SLEEK Last start placegetter TEM, 05/11/2021, R2, P 2P M/1P. Sims 545652 0/0134

 2 VERA Last start placegetter WPK, 03/11/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1J. King 538084 0/0122

 3 LOVING THE CASH Last start placegetter DAP, 04/11/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/0116

 4 LEAPLING Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 06/11/2021, R1, C

WPK, 27/10/2021, R2, P

2C 4P 3P M/1D. Swain 543290 0/0130

 5 ROMANTIC BELLE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/10/2021, R2, P

RIC, 27/10/2021, R4, P

6P 2P 3P M/1G. Borg 543666 0/0122

 6 IMPROBABLE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 15/06/2021, R3, P

BUL, 26/05/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1S. Evans 532600 0/0112

 7 GOOD ODDS EMMA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/10/2021, R3, P 2P M/1F. Hurst 543545 0/0134

 8 FINAL LOCKDOWN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/08/2021, R3, P 2P M/1K. Drynan 538083 0/0134

 9 WICKED CYCLONE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 19/10/2021, R2, P 3P 4P M/1C. Brewer 543265 0/092

 10 ELECTRIC DATA First start M/1L. Azzopardi 547745 0/00

 11 ROMANTIC POWER First start M/1G. Borg 543668 0/00

 12 FANTASTIC TRIXIE First start M/1J. Fletcher 543991 0/00

 13 ZOE ZOOM BUG First start M/1L. Brown 544022 0/00

 14 CLAY BUTTONS Weighted points score WPK, 06/11/2021, R1, C 7C 4P 5P M/1F. Xuereb 539131 0/051

 15 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score MAT, 01/11/2021, R3, P 4P 8P M/1A. Proctor 543657 0/044
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 1 ZIPPING VIRGINIA Last start winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R5, P 1P 1C 2C 2/1/2J. Finn 537204 12/7336

 2 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R10, P 6P 1C 1P 3/1/1R. Metselaar 523007 9/5200

 3 DOUBLE BLUFF Last start placegetter LIS, 26/10/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 4/1/1D. Richardson 532552 6/5234

 4 DYLAN'S MAGIC Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 6P 4/1/2M. Finn 500829 15/4212

 5 ZIPPING ONTARIO Last start City winner WPK, 13/11/2021, R7, C 1C 2P 2P 4/1/2J. Finn 537201 9/4330

 6 TROUBLE AT MILL Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 1P 4/1/1A. Anderson 528595 13/2288

 7 CAWBOURNE TURVEY Last start placegetter WPK, 10/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3C 5P 5/1J. Lord 535121 6/3242

 8 LAZZERETTI Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4S. Francis 530465 2/087
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 1 CHASING FERNANDO 2 Last start winner GOS, 26/10/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2C. Watts 538612 6/5258
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